
MERIDIAN ©DL 
October 22, TWIT 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: 

On 7 % 

J i ^ a r ^ % r 2 6 ^ S ^ #5 
890' FN*ir̂ 9'to5/EWL. , 
Section 02, T̂ 24.-Ny R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the J i c a r i l l a 126 S #5 well 
from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of t h i s well i s 890'FNL, 990'FWL, Section 02, T-24-N, 
R-0A-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following for your approval of thi s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion.. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

i 
erely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
end. 

WAIVER 

• hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application f o r a non-standard location for t h e i r J i c a r i l l a 126 S #5 as 
proposed above. 
By: ! Date: 

xc: Apache Corporation 
Conoco Inc. 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



J i c a r i l l a 126 S #5 
890'FNL, 990'FWL 
Section 02, T-24-N, R-04-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our application f o r administrative approval 
for non-standard gas well location f o r the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Apache Corporation 
Two Warren Place, Suite 1500 
Tulsa, OK 74136 

Conoco Inc. 
P.O. Box 2197 
Houston, TX 77252 

Peggy Bradfield 
October 22, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name J i c a r i l l a 126 S #5 

Footage 890' FNL; 990' FWL . 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section 2 Township 24 N Range 4 W 

2 1 

Remarks 1) Meridian O i l Inc. 

2) Apache Corporation 1 

3) Conoco Inc. 



+ • 
SUbntto 
DtsmctOffiot 
SIMM bum-4 
olgTBTrrt 
P.O. Box 198a Hobbt, NM 88240 

DTSTBTCriT 
P.O. Dmm DD, Arteria. NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bnsosild* Aaec. NM miO 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Dsttnoas must be from tm out* boundmt of tha itdan 

O102 
M-89 

upemor 
Meridian O i l I n c . 

— (J ic .Cont #126) | w e i , N 0 -
J i c a r i l l a 126 S I 5 

Una Lmatt 
D 

Sm**2 
Towaatap 

24 North 4 West 
County 

Rio Arriba 
Actual Footage Loci DOB of WeH: 

890 fmt nan the North ____ 990 feat from the West .̂ I B . - \ 

6909 ' Fru i t land Coal Bas in 4T6.61 AOM 
l. 

i f f 

3. if 

lo th* aubject wed by ooiorad pcacit or hecnun narks oa tm pint baiow. 

to tm wall. ouliM etc* aad identify UM awaanhip fccreof (bath u u> warton*; i 

ii dedicated to tm well, mvm tm mmtM of ell ownew bee* maaobdatwl by ( 

I royalty] 

of differ 
fofce-pooiinf, «c? 

• Yea • No If answer is "yes" type of 
If answer ia "ao" Umtmowmn.mmtnaoMmahpm^ 
tot fonn if anwnry. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
No allowable will ba iitig—d to tha wet unoi ail inures- haw baaa ~~«'fHM (by 
or OBDJ a aoa-ettBdsnt un_ c_un__t n_h _! •__ has baaa approved by tha Div_k 

(U-reverse a—of 

, unuuaaoB. fotcaoVpooting, or a—awiae) 
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^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Dated: June V 

A & J t be// /*>/ S \ A 
y i 

ILw^y***--

$.,tJ%'7/">/sL- j 

S / t / v s .J f /Mb j 

I 
I 

W M M M W m 0 f E R A T O R CERTIFICATION 
Not resurvevied ^ . , 

, _ I _ , V commuted horem « trut and cempUtt to tkt 
Prepared from pl|t S 
By: Ernest Vt. Echohawk k 

/ ktrtby ctrtify tkm tkt information 

•sS bttt of my tnowiadgt and btlitf. 

1956 V> Signature 

S Peggy Bradf ie ld 
V Pnnied Name 
^ Regulatory Affairs 

/At9effo/'''>'" & / \S 

As*//*!,.*/ N> 
O^jfyAt/* it's. / / S l l -/sze, 'yrA jtf 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

Position 
Meridian Oil Inc. 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify tkal tht wtli location shown 
on tnit plat wat piotttd from field tout of 
actual rurrtyt made by mt or under my 
suptrvuon. and tkat the tamt it trut and 
correct to tkt best of my knowledge and\ 

*«*f. 10 -20-90 

33* 669 999 U2t 165* 19M 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 SOO 



Form ft.880 

- 5 
Acctg - l 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R-365.3. 
Approval expires 12-31-66. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE . 

S E R I A L N U M B E R J l C — T i l l — -

L E A S E OB P E R M I T TO P R O S P E C T -

Contract #126 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

L O G O F O I L OR G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E WELL C O R R E C T L Y 

Company .J5P?t^st.PJ^uctiojtt Address flflO 81MM Bldg., Albuquerqua, H. M. 

Lessor or Tract..... .-11" Field Wildcat.. State .-Kea.Mex±ca .. 

Well No. .»!*. ._. . Sec .?„_„ T.34R. HR...-. Meridian ._t__JPJ_ County -JLlo.Arrlha 

Location .999... ft.^'f o-B-C-. Line and 990. ft.ffk office. Line of —Section _t Elevation6909^0 6rnd. 
I " . | | VV . J (tteriok floor nUtn. to — Iml) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. RAY PHILLIPS 

Signed—.—. Ray-JRMlllps 
Date J5.«Rt»IlbeX--W^..l95S TitleAt_*..Mgr r-**^ 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling .7-lfi. , 19--.. Finished drilling S«20 , 1958— 

O I L O R G A S S A N D S O R Z O N E S 

{Denote gas by Cf) 

No. 1, from -112 to ...214JL 0- No. 4, from to 

No. 2, from SiTp to ... 31WL ...JflL No. 5, from to 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to _ 

Spa* _ * T T TB gafte- IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 
No. lg&SF1 ee^*aB*s--3~Ej&p<&> jM?fj-*jtJ—E«f«tra©^Ocfel^tT^-^S-^^^-Gr^^gfH^^-W€; 

No. 2!HHIIL-f!^ 9P^„W_v* 
kQO®% BSXTCf * 

Size 
casing 

7-5/8 
JBLSEeL' 

5 .Biqeci rc 

l-1/.t . 

Weight 
per root 

.J84 .8-ED. 
Ii_bin8a i>Lj>ucrgGe M i e 

* _JCJ§.SHE*!.&5?lfi.?{JH?Jl9tL?S£l 

.—-3 lU-JUB 

Threads per 
Inch Amount 

101^96 
jot, 4«£g_i 

iSJipir 

:0Mbiy6gyi 

Kind of shoe Cut and pulled from 

G ifcbyj nap 

Perforated 

From— 

ujffrGUfq neeq' boeirron' truq LGerritp 

qari; 

To— 

19—«80M-I 4 

Purpose 

oj. bniuJmiS OL paipnS* 
eT '̂tWBiTiDTjrguq miiupbi 

n~ffiSejpGL 

e* COAEBK NEK L btflHUHC OLLICE 

Hie 
casing 

7-5/*. 
5 _ . 

Where Bet 

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

Number sacks of cement 

.75.. 

Heaving plug—rMaterial . 

Adapters—Material 

Method used 

AOfVCO-

-Bo—tco-

Mud gravity Amount of mud used 

P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

... Length Depth set 

Sizd 



SI A l t Or Hli W MI.XIUU 

MUU.Y CAIMMIIHCHS 
GOVEMJOH 

ENERGY ANU MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZIEC u isTni f i fd i« H 7
 VISION 

R£C£ -/ED 

'90 NOV 28 RCi 9 2*1 
tmKi nm mm/or- t'oin 

AJ. 110. t>l VV Mf XICO 0/410 
IDUSI334 UUU 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Uox 2000 
Gonln Fo, NM 07604-20,00 

He: Proposod HC_. 
Proposed l)MC_ 
Proposod HAL 
Proposed SWD.; 
Proposed VIFX 
Proposed PHX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined Lite application doted 

Operator Lease & Well No. 

h* J< - \1 ^ / 4 / " y k - S and my recommendationa aro as follows: 
Unit, 53-T-H 

_ y ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ i ^ r r r . . 

Yours truly, 


